Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-09-56 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A COMMODITY RESALE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.15 authorizes local contracting units to enter into Commodity Resale Agreement for the purchase of certain commodities from other contracting units; and

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth has authorized the creation of the Monmouth County Commodity Resale System; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of this Borough to become a member of the Monmouth County Commodity Resale Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands and the Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached Commodity Resale Agreement with the County of Monmouth.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Clerk will forward a certified copy of this resolution along with the executed Commodity Resale Agreement to the Clerk of the Board of Chosen Freeholders, County of Monmouth, Hall of Records, 1 East Main Street, Freehold, N.J. 07728.

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES:Mr. Francy, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor LittleNAYES:NoneABSENT:Ms. KaneABSTAIN:None

Date: February 18, 2009

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I, _____, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on February 18, 2009.